-

...

	Docket No.:					
FORM PTO-1695 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER				
ОМВ No. 0851-0027 (акр.5/31/2002) РозлияЕV04	PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark C				
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 💙	¥	<b>T</b>	<b>T T T</b>			
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):			
BALDWIN, Brian Eugene RANALLETTA, Joseph V.		Name: <u>Baxa Co</u> Address: <u>14445</u>	rporation Grasslands Drive			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 📓 No	ļ — <u> </u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:		]				
<b>—</b> -	Merger Change of Name	City: Englewood				
	····•		State/Prov.: CO			
Execution Date: May 22, 2006		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>80112</u>			
		Additional name(s) & so	tdress(es) 🗆 Yes 🖄 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with Retent Application No.	h a new application, t					
Patent Application No. Filling da	ate	B. Patent /	No.(s)			
11/365,799 Februar	y 28, 2006	$\langle$	DOCUMENT ID NO. 103254209			
	Additional numbers	🖾 Yes 🕅 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 01			
Name: Karl Dierenbach		7. Total fee (37 CFf	R 3.41):\$ 0.00			
Registration No. <u>55,875</u> Address: <u>MARSH FISCHMANN &amp; Bi</u>	REYFOGLE LLP	🛛 Enclosed - Al	ny excess or insufficiency should be abited to deposit account			
3151 South Vaughn Way, Suit	te 411	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Aurora</u> State/	Prov.: <u>CO</u>	50-1419	······································			
Country: USA ZIP:	80014	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and ballef, of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing inform	ation is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy			
Karl Dierenbach	- Mart	Levil.	Aug. 08,2006			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
Total numb	er of pages including cove documents to be recorded with	and the second	d document:			
700280456	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P.O. Box 1450. Alexa	Petent and Trademark Office	PATENT EEL: 018084 FRAME: 0493			

i

	. 1a-5	م ا ن-	Docke	t No.: 50012-000	)\$5	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modiled) (Rev. 03-01) OMR No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	06-09-3	2006	HEET		ENT OF COMMER	
CRA/REVOS		UR AU HA IN ÛN	,	Patent	and Trademark Off	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💌	C shalles himle margin (setting dama a set		▼		<b>T</b> T	
To the Director of the United State	103254		ord the attached	original documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Eugene Baldwin		2. Name an	d address of rec	elving party(ies)		
	Name: Baxa Corporation					
1	JUN N 5 2005	Address: 1	4445 Grasslands	s Drive		
Additional names(a) of conveying party(les)						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
B Assignment	🖵 Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Engle	wood s	State/Prov.: <u>CO</u>	)	
O Other		Country: USA Z(P: 80112				
Execution Date: 5/2	22/06	- Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	 Ci Ye	15 55 No	
. Application number(s) or patent nu	mbers(s):					
f this document is being filed together		the execution	deta of the anal	llaction in		
<b>B A A A B A A</b>	ng date				·	
	iy uala	B. F	Patent No.(s)			
11/365,799 Febr	uary 28, 2006					
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers	· · · ·	No No	ns and patents ir	Ivolved: 1	
Name: Thomas R. Marsh	—— —— 7. Готаl fee (					
Registration No. 31,039	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ <u>40,0</u>			
Address: MARSH FISCHMANN &	BREYFOGLE LLP	. X Enclos credite	sed - Any excess ad or debited to a	s or insufficiency deposit account	$\sim$	
3151 South Vaughn Way, Suite 411		J Author	rized to be charg	Jed to deposit ac	스 등 coun편	
		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Aurora St	ate/Prov.: <u>CO</u>	<u> 50-1419</u>			ETT _0	
Country: USA Z	IP: <u>80014</u>	j (Attach dup	licate copy of this pr	aga if paying by depo	Seccount)	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC		- ·	<u> </u>	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.</li> </ol>	alief, the foregoing infor	mation is true a	and correct and a	any attached cop	jus a line copy	
	112	and the second	·		2002	
Thomas R. Marsh Name of Person Signing	com	Signature	<u></u>		3622006	
	umber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachm	enta, and document-	4 <sup>Da</sup>	11 5	
	Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Adaignme Director of the United State	nh required opver sheet ont Recordation Servic	L Information to: Cea			
	Product of the United State P.O. Box 1450, Aler	Andra, VA 22313-14	iark Office 150	PATEN	т	
			, DECI	PATEN : 018084 FF		
			· · <b>· · · · · · ·</b> · · · · · · · · · ·			

## ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, Brian Eugene Baldwin. 7891 South Argonne Street, Centennial. Colorado 80016 and Joseph V. Ranalletta, 7214 South Xanthia Street. Englewood, Colorado 80112 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "IMPROVED METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING, LABELING, FILLING AND CAPPING SYRINGES WITH IMPROVED CAP," for which a patent application has been prepared and filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 28, 2006, receiving Serial No. 11/365,799, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50012-00055;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce, Baxa Corporation, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 14445 Grasslands Drive, Englewood, Colorado 80112, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than Baxa Corporation; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than Baxa Corporation; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignce's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignce.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Baxa Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0495 08/08/2006

14:16

Furthermore, we together and each individually hereby irrevocably appoint Baxa Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 05/22/06Date: 05/22/06

Lucine Baldim By: Brian Eugene Baldwin By: Joseph V. Ranalletta

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0496

STATE OF COLORADO ) ss. } COUNTY OF Arapahoz



Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Brian Eugene Baldwin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed,

Given under my hand and seal of office this  $\frac{2 - Md}{day}$  day of  $\frac{May}{day}$ 2006.

My Commission Expires: May STATE OF COLORADO ) ss. Arapahoe COUNTY OF Explose

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Joseph V. Ranalletta, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 22ind day of May \_\_, 2006.

My Commission Expires: May 33, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 06/05/2006